

MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK PARTNERS WITH ANTHONY RIZZO FAMILY FOUNDATION ON SPECIAL GAME BROADCAST AUCTION

Network to showcase auction and raffle items during July 6 game vs. Philadelphia Phillies

June 23, 2021

CHICAGO – Marquee Sports Network has announced plans for a special game broadcast auction on Tuesday, July 6 in support of the <u>Anthony Rizzo Family Foundation</u>. During the broadcast, fans can learn about the Rizzo Foundation and bid on unique, one-of-a-kind experiences, with all proceeds going to support pediatric cancer patients and their families.

Throughout the game on July 6, the broadcast will feature filmed segments highlighting the auction items up for bidding, including experiences with Cubs players and coaches, autographed memorabilia, vacation packages and much more. The broadcast auction, which is open for bidding now, will conclude following the game at 11 p.m. CT on July 6. Fans will also have the opportunity to purchase raffle tickets for the chance to win autographed memorabilia and gift cards.

"This past year has been so difficult on in-person fundraising events, so we're very appreciative to have this opportunity to raise funds through an incredible auction that is being supported by Marquee Sports Network, culminating in the game broadcast on July 6," said Rizzo. "Through these generously donated auction items and once-in-a-lifetime experiences, we can continue supporting a growing number of deserving families."

"We are inspired by all that the Anthony Rizzo Family Foundation does for families and their children who are battling cancer," said Marquee Sports Network Senior Vice President of Marketing, Amy McDevitt. "We are excited to dedicate our broadcast on July 6 to the auction and help the Anthony Rizzo Family Foundation raise money for such a worthy cause."

The Anthony Rizzo Family Foundation is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to raising money for cancer research and providing support to children and their families battling the disease. Founded by Rizzo in 2012, the foundation has raised more than 15 million dollars since its inception.

For more information on the Anthony Rizzo Family Foundation auction and raffle, visit here.

Marquee Sports Network is jointly owned by Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. and the Chicago Cubs. For more information, visit www.marqueesportsnetwork.com/about, follow the network on social media at @ WatchMarquee and download the Marquee Sports Network app.

###